The entire transaction as described above has been carried out in terms of an agreement entered into
between VAPL and Mr. Shantanu Prakash on 23rd August, 2005. The shares pertaining to Tranche II and
III have been lodged in an Escrow Account held by DSK Legal and actual transfer shall be done on the
payment of balance consideration by VAPL to Mr. Shantanu Prakash as per the terms of the above
agreement.

Shareholding of Promoter Group (Excluding main Promoters)
The shareholding of promoter group is as follows:

Category – Promoter Group
Date

Acquired
No. of
shares

Nature of
Issue

Issue
Price

Individuals

27.07.2005 4082 Purchase* 10Jagdish Prakash
02.08.2005 5918 Bonus -
27.07.2005 4082 Purchase* 10Lalita Prakash
02.08.2005 5918 Bonus -
27.07.2005 8164 Purchase* 10Shruti Prakash Joshi
02.08.2005 11836 Bonus

Sub-total (a) 40000
Group Companies

27.07.2005 11348 Purchase* 10SEI Technology Pvt. Ltd
02.08.2005 16452 Bonus

Sub-total (c) 27800
Promoter Group’s Total
Shareholding [(a)+(b)] 67800

* Mr. Ganesh Kumar transferred 4082 equity shares to Mr. Jagdish Prakash, 4082 equity shares to Mrs.
Lalita Prakash, 8164 equity shares to Mrs. Shruti Prakash Joshi and 11348 equity shares to Mr. SEI
Technology Pvt. Ltd. on July 27, 2005

Educomp Solutions Limited

  35

3. Pre-issue & post-issue shareholding pattern:
Category Pre Issue Post Issue

 Shares % Shares %
Promoters
Shantanu Prakash 8856077 74.05 8856077 55.49
Anjlee Prakash 1433495 11.99 1433495 8.98

Sub-total (a) 10289572 86.04 10289572 64.47
Promoter Group
Individuals
Jagdish Prakash 10000 0.08 10000 0.06
Lalita Prakash 10000 0.08 10000 0.06
Shruti Prakash Joshi 20000 0.17 20000 0.13
Sub-total (b) 40000 0.33 40000 0.25

Group Companies
SEI Technology Pvt. Ltd 27800 0.23 27800 0.18

Sub-total (c) 27800 0.23 27800 0.18
Promoter Group’s Total
Shareholding [(a)+(b)+(c)] - (A) 10357372 86.60 10357372 64.90

Others 1602411 13.40 1602411 10.04
Public   4000000 25.06
Sub total (B) 1602411 13.40 5602411 35.10

Grand Total [(A)+(B)] 11959783 100 15959783 100

There is no shareholding of institutional investors/banks in the pre-IPO shareholding of the Company.

4. Buyback and Standby arrangement

There is no “buy back” or “stand by” arrangement for purchase of Equity Shares by the Company, its
Promoters, Directors, or Lead Managers for the Equity Shares offered through this  Red Herring
Prospectus.

5. The Company has not raised any bridge loan against the proceeds of this Issue.

6. The Equity Shares offered through this public issue will be fully paid up.

7. In this Issue, in case of over-subscription in all categories, upto 50% of the Net Issue to the Public